50 G98 10

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bayer Aktiengesellschaft		108/06/2003	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First Horizon Pharmaceutical Corporation	
Street Address:	6195 Shiloh Road	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Registration Number:	1939088	
Registration Number:	2175325	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-616-5600

Email: trademark@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: Leydig Voit & Mayer, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 180 North Stetson, Two Prudential Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-6780

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 219505

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Seth A. Rose

Total Attachments: 2

source=SULAR Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002714 FRAME: 0768

900001870

source=SULAR Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002714 FRAME: 0769

CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, a joint stock company organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having a business address of 51368 Leverkusen, Germany (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the registered owner of the following trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule (hereinafter the Trademarks);

WHEREAS, First Horizon Pharmaceutical Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a business address of 6195 Shiloh Road, Alpharetta, GA 30005, USA (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks and the registrations thereof;

WHEREAS, the assignment of said Trademarks, and registrations thereof be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other appropriate patent and trademark offices;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks, and the registrations thereof, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of infringements and said trademarks, and the right to sue for and recover the same. This Corrected Assignment is to be effective as of March 5, 2002.

Leverkusen, 2003-08-06

BAYER AKTIENGE ELLSCHAFT

By:

Title: Secretary

Name: Helmut Pastor

FIRST HORIZON PHARMACEUTICAL

CORPORATION

Alpharetta,

By: \(\square\)
Title:

Name: \

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002714 FRAME: 0770

SCHEDULE A

DESCRIPTION OF TRADEMARKS

U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
SULAR	1,939,088	December 5, 1995
SULAR (word/picture)	2,175,325	July 21, 1998

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002714 FRAME; 0771

RECORDED: 09/12/2003